CITY OF GIG HARBOR RESOLUTION NO. 403

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the City of Gig Harbor has definite written guidelines and Public Works standards for development projects so that both the city staff and all property owners, developers, and contractors can better plan for development projects and

WHEREAS, it is of benefit to all concerned that said guidelines and standards be located in one reference manual, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Those certain guidelines and standards entitled "PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS" for the City of Gig Harbor and published in 1994 and a copy filed with this resolution with the City Clerk are hereby adopted as the official public works standards for use on all development projects within the City of Gig Harbor and on all development projects located within the City of Gig Harbor's service areas, annexation areas, or planning areas to the extent that the city has the authority to require such guidelines and standards.

	Passed this 24th day of January, 1994.
	Gretchen A. Wilbert, Mayor
ATTE	ST:

Mark E. Hoppen City Administrator/Clerk

Filed with City Clerk: 1/18/94 Passed by City Council: 1/24/94